23 519 276 16 054 509

Amounts written-off

The irregular expenditure was investigated and presented to MPAC and Council. Council approved the expenditure as valid
expenditure on 30 August 2022 (council reslution no. EDCO 06/22/7.83 - 21/06/2022).

48. Change in estimate

Property, plant and equipment

A change in the estimated useful life of various assets of the municipality has resulted in the following decreases
(increases) in depreciation for the mentioned asset categories for the financial year:

Other property, plant and equipment 54 765 -
Infrastructure 113   -
Total change in estimate for useful life of property, plant and equipment 54 878   -

287

eDumbe Local Municipality (KZN261)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

49. Prior year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 4 7 966 982 2 388 984 10 355 966
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 4 22 272 247 711 917 22 984 164
Other receivables from exchange transactions 5 1 985 594 (1 765 041) 220 553
Property, plant and equipment 10 358 827 098 (30 318 033) 328 509 065
Payables from exchange transactions 13 (22 783 999) (2 126 929) (24 910 928)
Accumulated surplus (closing balance) (381 066 324) 31 109 102 (349 957 222)

(12 798 402) - (12 798 402)

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Service charges 20 (25 782 987) (176 918) (25 959 905)
Government grants and subsidies 24 (146 863 424) 7 051 824 (139 811 600)
Depreciation and amortisation 32 13 463 348 572 694 14 036 042
Impairment loss 33 3 598 898 7 708 077 11 306 975
Debt impairment 35 25 429 420 (1 203 040) 24 226 380
Surplus for the year (130 154 745) 13 952 637 (116 202 108)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Pre-paid electricity sales recorded in the current year

During the current year pre-paid electricity sales were received and recorded, which pertained to the 2021 financial year.
The adjustment was made retrospectively.

The correction of the error results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position
Increase (decrease) in Receivables from exchange transactions 306 051 306 051
(Increase) decrease in Accumulated surplus (306 051) -

Statement of financial performance
(Increase) decrease in Service charges - (306 051)

288

eDumbe Local Municipality (KZN261)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

49. Prior year adjustments (continued)

Creditor paid in the current year, not previously recognised

During the year a creditor was paid, which was not accounted for in the previous financial years. On investigation it was
found that the creditor related to services received during the 2019 financial year. The adjustment was made
retrospectively.

The correction of the error results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position
(Increase) decrease in Payables from exchange transactions (405 986) (405 986)
(Increase) decrease in Accumulated surplus 405 986 405 986

Provision for doutful debt was overstated due to credit balances

The provision for doubtful debt relating to the 2021 financial year was revisited based on an audit finding. During the
recalculation it was found that the provision was overstated. The adjustment was made retrospectively.

The correction of the error results in adjustments as follows:

Statement of financial position
(Increase) decrease in Receivables from exchange transactions 2 212 066 2 212 066
(Increase) decrease in Receivables from non-exchange transactions 711 917 711 917
(Increase) decrease in Payables from exchange transactions (1 720 943) (1 720 943)